Case #
Location
Incident

23-0278
East of Crane Hall
PD Accident

23-0279
Fieldhouse
Harassment

23-0280
11th and Bradley
Theft

23-0281
MclIntyre Hall 1207
Welfare Check

23-0282
North of Buchanan Center
Hazmat

23-0283
2512 Willett Dr 321
Criminal Entry

23-0284
Spanish Walk
Disturbance

23-0285

Regulated Materials
Management Center
Vandalism

23-0286
Landmark Apartments 444
Drugs

23-0296
Prexy's Pasture
Special Events

University of Wyoming Police Department
Laramie, Wyoming
Daily Activity Report

Occur Date
& Time

5/1/2023
1142

5/2/2023
1647

5/2/2023
2300

5/3/2023
0109

5/3/2023
1012

5/3/2023
2307

5/4/2023
0042

5/4/2023
0100

5/4/2023
1312

5/5/2023
1100

May 2023

Reported
Date &
Time

5/1/2023
1142

5/2/2023
1647

5/2/2023
2308

5/3/2023
0109

5/3/2023
1012

5/3/2023
2307

5/4/2023
0042

5/4/2023
0100

5/4/2023
1312

5/5/2023
1100

Description of Incident

Two vehicle accident.

Student reported harassment.

Staff reported theft, unable to
locate.

Welfare Check on student, is
okay. One student cited UACA.

Staff reported gasoline spill.

Student reported criminal entry.

Student reported disturbance.

Staff reported vandalism to
windows.

Staff reported drugs.

During the UW Union Fest local
law enforcement contacted 15

individuals. 4 Individuals cited for

open container. 2 individuals
arrested for UACA.

Officer(s)

M. Doherty

E. Miller

E. Miller

E. Miller

M. Doherty

M. Vessely

W. Yates

W. Yates

M. Doherty

J. Holland



23-0287
Simpson's Plaza
Disturbance

23-0288
Hill Hall
PD Accident

23-0297
Union Lot
Trespassing

23-0289
Prexy's Pasture
Aircraft

23-0290
Prexy's Pasture
Disturbance

23-0291
Prexy's Pasture
Alcohol Offense

23-0294
Simpson's Plaza
Medical

23-0292
Prexy's Pasture
Alcohol Offense

23-0293
Physical Science
Alcohol Offense

23-0295
Prexy's Pasture
Alcohol Offense

23-0298
2602 Willet Drive
Disturbance

23-0299
Washakie Dining Center
Welfare Check

5/5/2023
1136

5/5/2023
1536

5/5/2023
1807

5/5/2023
1813

5/5/2023
1850

5/5/2023
1920

5/5/2023
1927

5/5/2023
1932

5/5/2023
1933

5/5/2023
1953

5/5/2023
2358

5/6/2023
1513

5/5/2023
1136

5/5/2023
1536

5/5/2023
1808

5/5/2023
1813

5/5/2023
1850

5/5/2023
1920

5/5/2023
1927

5/5/2023
1932

5/5/2023
1933

5/5/2023
1953

5/5/2023
2358

5/6/2023
1513

Staff reported disturbance.

Staff cited for careless driving.

One student warned for trespass.
One non-student warned for
trespass.

Unauthorized use of drone.

Student reported disturbance.

Student cited for open container.

Student transported to IMH.

Two students arrested UACA.

Student cited for open container.

One student cited open container.
One non-student cited open
container.

Student reported disturbance.

Student transported to IMH.

K. Anderson

M

Cr'1amber|ain

B. Roman

J. Holland

W. Yates

J. Core

. Holland

—

B. Roman

K. Anderson

K. Anderson

B. Roman

K. Anderson



23-0300
Science Initiative
Trespassing

23-0301
2024 Binford 923
Agency Assist

23-0302
White Hall
Welfare Check

23-0303
Residence Halls
Sex Offense

23-0304
15th and Spring Creek
Information

23-0305
Campus Area
Fraud

23-0306
North of Hill Hall
PD Accident

23-0307
Campus Area
Information

23-0308
711 Clark St 10
Agency Assist

23-0309
Biological Sciences 428
Threatening

23-0311
Knight Hall 341
Medical

23-0310
MclIntyre Hall
Welfare Check

5/6/2023
2237

5/7/2023
0328

5/8/2023
1959

5/9/2023
1012

5/9/2023
0907

5/9/2023
1408

5/10/2023
1241

5/10/2023
2016

5/11/2023
0445

5/11/2023
1148

5/11/2023
1159

5/11/2023
1206

5/6/2023
2237

5/7/2023
0328

5/8/2023
1959

5/9/2023
1012

5/9/2023
1136

5/9/2023
1408

5/10/2023
1241

5/10/2023
2016

5/11/2023
0445

5/11/2023
1148

5/11/2023
1159

5/11/2023
1206

Student warned for trespass.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Welfare check on student, is ok.

Report of sex offense, under
investigation.

Information received, for
documentation purposes only.

Staff reported fraud, under
investigation.

Two vehicle accident.

Information received, for
documentation purposes only.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Staff reported threatening
behavior.

Student transported to IMH.

Welfare check on student, is
okay.

B. Roman

J. Core

E. Miller

A. Vielhak

M. Doherty

A. Vielhak

M. Doherty

B. Roman

J. Core

K. Anderson

J. Holland

M. Doherty



23-0312
100 Block of S 2nd
Theft-Bicycle

23-0313
Berry Center
Theft

23-0314
Student Health
Disturbance

23-0315
14th and Ivinson
DUI

23-0316
1207 Bradley St
Agency Assist

23-0317
1629 Fraternity Row
Welfare Check

23-0318
Campus Area
Disturbance

23-0319
White Hall
Welfare Check

23-0320
Campus Area
Harassment

23-0321
9th and Kearney
DUI

23-0322
11th and Grand
Agency Assist

23-0323
Bison Run Basketball Court
Disturbance

5/5/2023
1700

5/11/2023
0800

5/11/2023
2130

5/12/2023
0210

5/12/2023
0332

5/12/2023
0801

5/11/2023
2115

5/12/2023
1019

5/12/2023
1925

5/13/2023
0034

5/13/2023
0126

5/13/2023
0254

5/5/2023
1257

5/11/2023
1341

5/11/2023
2130

5/12/2023
0210

5/12/2023
0332

5/12/2023
0801

5/11/2023
0824

5/12/2023
1019

5/12/2023
1925

5/13/2023
0034

5/13/2023
0126

5/13/2023
0254

Student reported stolen bicycle,
under investigation.

Staff reported theft.

Staff reported disturbance.

One student arrested DUI.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Welfare check on student, is

okay.

Staff reported disturbance.

Welfare check on student, is

okay.

Staff reported harassment, under

investigation.

Non-student arrested DUI.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Student reported disturbance,

K. Anderson

K. Anderson

B. Roman

B. Roman

J. Core

M

CHamberIain

K. Anderson

M

CHamberIain

B. Roman

B. Roman

J. Core

J. Core



23-0324
Prexy's Pasture
Disturbance

23-0325
War Memorial Stadium
Welfare Check

23-0326
22nd and Grand
Agency Assist

23-0337
2600 Block of Riverside
Agency Assist

23-0338
2676 Jackson
Agency Assist

23-0339
Crane Hall
Property Damage

23-0340
Geology Parking Lot
PD Crash>$1000

23-0341
Casper Wyoming
Information

23-0342
UNIWYO Sports Complex
Trespassing

23-0343
4005 E Grand Ave
Agency Assist

23-0344
Rainbow Valley Rd
Suspicious

23-0345

East of War Memorial Stadium

PD Crash>$1000

5/13/2023
1829

5/14/2023
0349

5/14/2023
1742

5/21/2023
0016

5/21/2023
0132

5/21/2023
1333

5/22/2023
1254

5/22/2023
1659

5/23/2023
2051

5/24/2023
1753

5/25/2023
1636

5/26/2023
1046

5/13/2023
1829

5/14/2023
0349

5/14/2023
1742

5/21/2023
0016

5/21/2023
0132

5/21/2023
1333

5/22/2023
1254

5/22/2023
1659

5/23/2023
2051

5/24/2023
1753

5/25/2023
1840

5/26/2023
1046

Staff reported disturbance.

Welfare Check on student, is
okay.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Assisted Albany County SO.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Property damage to construction
equipment.

Non-student cited for unsafe
backing.

Information received, for
documentation purposes.

Non-student warned for trespass.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Staff reported suspicious activity.

Non-student cited for careless
driving, driving without a license
and expired registration.

E. Miller

J. Core

E. Miller

M. Doherty

J. Core

K. Anderson

B. Roman

B. Roman

M. Doherty

S. Woods

J. Holland

J. Core



23-0346
Stock Farms
Property Damage

23-0347

Engineering Education &
Research Building
Trespassing

23-0348
Vet Lab
Trespassing

23-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

23-0349
War Memorial Stadium
Disturbance

23-0350
Knight Hall
Vandalism

23-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

23-0351
Union Parking Lot
PD Crash>$1000

5/26/2023
1722

5/26/2023
1828

5/26/2023
2129

5/27/2023
2359

5/28/2023
2014

5/29/2023
2121

5/27/2023
2359

5/31/2023
0949

5/26/2023
1722

5/26/2023
1828

5/26/2023
2129

5/27/2023
2359

5/28/2023
2014

5/29/2023
2121

5/27/2023
2359

5/31/2023
0949

LPD reported damage to gate.

Staff reported trespassing.

Staff reported trespassing.

No cases on this date.

Non-student reported
disturbance.

Vandalism to sign and drain
spout.

No cases on this date.

Two vehicle accident.

J. Core

J. Core

E. Miller

M. Samp

M. Doherty

M. Doherty

M. Samp

M.
Chamberlain



